REAL OF THE OFFICE OFFI

NOW THROUGH OCTOBER 28TH

AWARDS WILL BE GIVEN TO THE TOP THREE VIDEOS IN EACH AGE GROUP

1st place: \$500 2nd place: \$250 3rd place: \$100



CEDAR IN is inviting Indiana middle school, high school, and college students, to create a short video that illustrates this years theme <u>"Keeping Indiana Strong with Coal"</u>

Videos will be judged in three groups by grade level with grades 6-8 comprising the middle school group, grades 9-12 comprising the high school group and full-time enrolled college students. (Must be an Indiana resident).

Winners will be chosen by CEDAR Indiana board members the first week of November.

Please submit any contest questions to cedarindiana@gmail.com Follow us on Social Media





www.cedar-in.com

NOW THROUGH OCTOBER 28TH

CEDAR IN is inviting Indiana middle school, high school, and college students, to create a short video that illustrates this years theme "Keeping Indiana Strong with Coal"

Videos will be judged in three groups by grade level with grades 6-8 comprising the middle school group, grades 9-12 comprising the high school group and full-time enrolled college students. (Must be an Indiana resident).

Winners will be chosen by CEDAR Indiana board members the first week of November.

AWARDS WILL BE GIVEN TO THE TOP THREE VIDEOS IN EACH AGE GROUP 1st place: \$500 2nd place: \$250 3rd place: \$100

- 1. The video must be an original creation of a student or group of students who are currently in an Indiana school.
- 2. Video must be a minimum of 30 seconds and a maximum of 120 seconds.
- 3. Videos must be submitted to www.cedar-in.com by 10-28-23.
- 4. Submitted videos must include parent/guardian permission information for all video participants. Parent/guardian permission information can be submitted by selecting the box below.
- 5. Winning videos will be displayed on CEDAR Indiana's Facebook page.
- 6.All submitted videos may be displayed on CEDAR Indiana, Friends of Coal Indiana, Hoosiers for reliable energy, and other coal education-related social media sites.
- 7. Awards will be distributed to the schools directly from CEDAR Indiana.

Please submit any contest questions to cedarindiana@gmail.com Follow us on Social Media





www.cedar-in.com